
Regina (5-1 CW) -vs- Alberta (7-1 CW)
11/28/15 at Edmonton, AB (Saville Centre)

 
 

 
 
Regina 63

Alberta 70

Date: 11/28/15
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 825
Site: Edmonton, AB (Saville Centre)
Referees: S. Labonne, K. Ross, J. Irvine

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regina 16 14 20 13 63
Alberta 26 11 20 13 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Charlotte Kot * 26 6-12 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 4 0 1 3 2 16
13 Sidney Dobner * 32 6-16 0-4 3-3 0-2 2 3 4 6 0 2 15
10 Alyssia Kajati * 32 2-4 0-0 7-8 5-2 7 3 0 2 0 0 11
03 Katie Polischuk * 33 3-15 2-10 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 2 9
08 Kehlsie Crone * 24 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 4 2 1 2
12 Christina McCusker 17 1-1 0-0 5-5 0-7 7 1 0 2 0 1 7
04 Avery Pearce 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
07 Sara Hubenig 13 0-3 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Britton Belyk 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Michaela Kleisinger 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
05 Caitlin Zacharias 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alexi Rowden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-61 3-20 20-24 16-28 44 18 6 21 5 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 9-12   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 20-61   32.8 % 3-20   15.0 % 20-24   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 4 1st-07:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Jessilyn Fairbanks * 34 7-17 0-3 9-9 1-6 7 3 1 7 1 3 23
08 Megan Wickstrom * 35 7-14 1-4 2-5 2-4 6 1 2 3 0 2 17
07 Maddie Rogers * 37 4-8 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 1 10
03 Elle Hendershot * 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 5 0 0 0 1 3
10 Brooklyn Legault * 22 0-4 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 3 1 0 0 0 2
12 Megan Tywoniuk 19 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 1 1 6
09 Renee Byrne 15 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 5
13 Arianne Sakundiak 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
01 Briana Carlyon 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marinya Marcichiw 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 4-11 16-20 8-27 35 23 6 16 3 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 3-3   100.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-1   0.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 4-11   36.4 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 12 3rd-
08:49



1st Box Score
Regina 16

Alberta 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Charlotte Kot 11 3-4 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 3 0 0 2 0 8
13 Sidney Dobner 16 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 4
10 Alyssia Kajati 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
3 Katie Polischuk 17 3-8 2-4 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
8 Kehlsie Crone 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 1 2
12 Christina McCusker 10 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 3
4 Avery Pearce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Sara Hubenig 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Britton Belyk 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Michaela Kleisinger 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caitlin Zacharias 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alexi Rowden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 2-11 6-7 6-12 18 7 2 11 4 4 30
36.7 % 18.2 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 17 5-8 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 0 1 3 1 1 13
8 Megan Wickstrom 17 3-7 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 7
7 Maddie Rogers 19 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
3 Elle Hendershot 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brooklyn Legault 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Megan Tywoniuk 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4
9 Renee Byrne 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 3
13 Arianne Sakundiak 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Briana Carlyon 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marinya Marcichiw 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 3-4 4-5 4-13 17 10 5 8 2 3 37
48.4 % 75.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Regina 14

Alberta 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Charlotte Kot 15 3-8 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 2 8
13 Sidney Dobner 16 4-9 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 2 4 0 0 11
10 Alyssia Kajati 18 1-1 0-0 5-6 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 7
3 Katie Polischuk 16 0-7 0-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
8 Kehlsie Crone 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Christina McCusker 7 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Avery Pearce 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
7 Sara Hubenig 11 0-3 0-1 0-2 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0
11 Britton Belyk 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Michaela Kleisinger 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Caitlin Zacharias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alexi Rowden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-31 1-9 14-17 10-16 26 11 4 10 1 4 33
29.0 % 11.1 % 82.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessilyn Fairbanks 17 2-9 0-3 6-6 0-4 4 3 0 4 0 2 10
8 Megan Wickstrom 18 4-7 1-3 1-3 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 1 10
7 Maddie Rogers 18 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
3 Elle Hendershot 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 3
10 Brooklyn Legault 10 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Megan Tywoniuk 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 2
9 Renee Byrne 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Arianne Sakundiak 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Briana Carlyon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Marinya Marcichiw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 1-7 12-15 4-14 18 13 1 8 1 5 33
35.7 % 14.3 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
MISS LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
09:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

08:52 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by CRONE,KEHLSIE --
GOOD 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:44 3-2 V 1

08:43 FOUL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
GOOD FT by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:43 4-2 V 2

08:27 MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA
BLOCK  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 08:27
REBOUND OFF by KOT,CHARLOTTE --

08:26 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
08:09 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
08:09 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:39 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

GOOD LAYUP by POLISCHUK,KATIE(in the paint) 07:29 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 07:29

07:29 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE
GOOD LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 07:29 8-5 V 3

07:29 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
MISS LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by HUBENIG,SARA 06:54
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 06:54
SUB OUT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 06:54
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 06:54

06:44 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 06:29

06:27 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
06:23 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 06:23
06:23 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
06:23 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
06:23 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by DOBNER,SIDNEY 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

05:57 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
05:34 8-16 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
SUB IN by CRONE,KEHLSIE 05:31
SUB IN by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 05:31
SUB IN by BELYK,BRITTON 05:31
SUB OUT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 05:31
SUB OUT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 05:31
SUB OUT by HUBENIG,SARA 05:31
SUB OUT by POLISCHUK,KATIE 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
05:31 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
05:31 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
05:31 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by BELYK,BRITTON 05:15
REBOUND OFF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --
MISS JUMPER by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



04:51 MISS LAYUP by CARLYON,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by PEARCE,AVERY 04:37

04:36 STEAL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
04:25 MISS LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 04:17
SUB IN by KOT,CHARLOTTE 04:17
SUB IN by DOBNER,SIDNEY 04:17
SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
04:17 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
04:07 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE

MISS JUMPER by CRONE,KEHLSIE 03:48
03:48 BLOCK  by BYRNE,RENEE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DOBNER,SIDNEY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by BELYK,BRITTON --
TURNOVER  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 03:27
FOUL  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 03:09

03:09 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
03:09 8-18 H 10 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 03:09
SUB IN by POLISCHUK,KATIE 03:09
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 03:09
SUB OUT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 03:09

03:09 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
03:09 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 03:06
02:53 MISS LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

BLOCK  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 02:53
REBOUND DEF by POLISCHUK,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by BELYK,BRITTON 02:36
REBOUND OFF by KOT,CHARLOTTE --

02:36 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
GOOD FT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 02:36 9-18 H 9
MISS FT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:20 9-20 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 02:01 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by DOBNER,SIDNEY --

02:01 FOUL  by BYRNE,RENEE
GOOD FT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 02:01 12-20 H 8
SUB IN by CRONE,KEHLSIE 02:01
SUB IN by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 02:01
SUB OUT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 02:01
SUB OUT by BELYK,BRITTON 02:01

01:48 MISS LAYUP by BYRNE,RENEE
REBOUND DEF by KOT,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD LAYUP by CRONE,KEHLSIE(in the paint) 01:39 14-20 H 6

01:24 MISS LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
BLOCK  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 01:24
REBOUND DEF by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA --
MISS JUMPER by POLISCHUK,KATIE 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
00:50 14-23 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BYRNE,RENEE

-- ASSIST  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 00:32 16-23 H 7

00:13 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE
-- ASSIST  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 00:05



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
GOOD LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 10:00 18-26 H 8

10:00 SUB IN by MARCICHIW,MARINYA
10:00 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
09:53 FOUL  by MARCICHIW,MARINYA

GOOD FT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 09:50 19-26 H 7
09:46 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

09:24 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by CRONE,KEHLSIE --
MISS JUMPER by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
09:00 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

STEAL  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 08:59
08:49 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
08:49 SUB OUT by MARCICHIW,MARINYA

FOUL  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 08:37
08:21 19-28 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS LAYUP by CRONE,KEHLSIE 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

FOUL  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 07:57
07:57 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
07:57 MISS FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
07:57 MISS LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 07:57
SUB OUT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 07:57
FOUL  by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 07:40

07:23 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

07:16 TURNOVER  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
STEAL  by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 07:15
TURNOVER  by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
07:12 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
07:12 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
07:12 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
06:57 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
06:49 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,RENEE

STEAL  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 06:47
GOOD 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 06:32 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by DOBNER,SIDNEY --

06:15 MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE
BLOCK  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 06:15
REBOUND DEF by CRONE,KEHLSIE --
MISS 3PTR by DOBNER,SIDNEY 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
05:48 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA
05:35 FOUL  by BYRNE,RENEE

SUB IN by ROWDEN,ALEXI 05:35
SUB IN by BELYK,BRITTON 05:35
SUB IN by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 05:35
SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 05:35



SUB OUT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 05:35
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
05:35 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
05:25 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by POLISCHUK,KATIE 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE

05:15 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
TURNOVER  by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 05:08

05:00 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:49

04:49 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 04:42
SUB IN by DOBNER,SIDNEY 04:42
SUB IN by CRONE,KEHLSIE 04:42
SUB OUT by POLISCHUK,KATIE 04:42
SUB OUT by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
04:42 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
04:40 MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DOBNER,SIDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by DOBNER,SIDNEY 04:26 24-31 H 7

04:09 MISS JUMPER by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 04:03
SUB IN by ZACHARIAS,CAITLIN 04:03
SUB OUT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 04:03
SUB OUT by BELYK,BRITTON 04:03
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:40
SUB IN by POLISCHUK,KATIE 03:40
SUB OUT by ROWDEN,ALEXI 03:40

03:27 24-33 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 03:03

03:01 STEAL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
02:50 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

SUB IN by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 02:50
SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 02:50
TURNOVER  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
02:34 SUB OUT by CARLYON,BRIANA
02:15 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE(in the paint)
01:53 FOUL  by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE

GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 01:53 25-35 H 10
GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 01:53 26-35 H 9

01:35 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY(in the paint) 01:14 28-37 H 9
00:55 MISS LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HUBENIG,SARA 00:51
SUB OUT by ZACHARIAS,CAITLIN 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
00:51 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by CRONE,KEHLSIE 00:36
REBOUND OFF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --
GOOD LAYUP by KAJATI,ALYSSIA(in the paint) 00:33 30-37 H 7

00:06 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE
STEAL  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 00:05
MISS 3PTR by DOBNER,SIDNEY 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
09:49 30-39 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE(in the paint)
09:37 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

TURNOVER  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 09:34
FOUL  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 09:25

09:25 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
09:25 MISS FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
09:22 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by POLISCHUK,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
08:49 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:29
REBOUND OFF by KOT,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 08:26 32-42 H 10

08:12 32-44 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY(in the paint) 07:50 34-44 H 10

07:32 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN(in the paint)
SUB IN by HUBENIG,SARA 07:21
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 07:21
SUB OUT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 07:21
SUB OUT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 07:21

07:21 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
07:21 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:12 FOUL  by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

GOOD FT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 07:12 35-46 H 11
GOOD FT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 07:12 36-46 H 10

07:12 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:12 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,MADDIE
06:46 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WICKSTROM,MEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 06:31
06:27 MISS FT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
06:20 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:20 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

REBOUND DEF by KOT,CHARLOTTE --
06:20 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

GOOD FT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 06:20 37-48 H 11
GOOD FT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 06:20 38-48 H 10
SUB IN by BELYK,BRITTON 06:20
SUB IN by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 06:20
SUB IN by DOBNER,SIDNEY 06:20
SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 06:20
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 06:20
SUB OUT by POLISCHUK,KATIE 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
06:20 SUB OUT by ROGERS,MADDIE
06:11 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

STEAL  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 06:07
MISS 3PTR by HUBENIG,SARA 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
FOUL  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 05:53

05:53 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by BYRNE,RENEE
05:53 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by BYRNE,RENEE
05:40 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN



MISS FT by HUBENIG,SARA 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUBENIG,SARA 05:40
REBOUND OFF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --
SUB IN by CRONE,KEHLSIE 05:40
SUB IN by PEARCE,AVERY 05:40
SUB OUT by BELYK,BRITTON 05:40
SUB OUT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by CARLYON,BRIANA
05:40 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
05:33 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 05:33 39-50 H 11
GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 05:33 40-50 H 10

05:15 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
GOOD 3PTR by PEARCE,AVERY 05:01 43-50 H 7
ASSIST  by HUBENIG,SARA --

04:40 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
STEAL  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 04:39
TURNOVER  by PEARCE,AVERY 04:36

04:36 43-52 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE(in the paint)
04:36 SUB IN by ROGERS,MADDIE
04:36 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 04:33
04:32 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
04:30 MISS LAYUP by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 04:30
SUB OUT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 04:30

04:18 FOUL  by CARLYON,BRIANA
GOOD FT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 04:18 44-52 H 8
GOOD FT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 04:18 45-52 H 7

04:02 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --

03:41 SUB IN by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
03:41 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

TURNOVER  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 03:38
SUB IN by KOT,CHARLOTTE 03:38
SUB OUT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
03:38 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
03:27 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

SUB IN by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 03:27
SUB IN by DOBNER,SIDNEY 03:27
SUB IN by POLISCHUK,KATIE 03:27
SUB OUT by HUBENIG,SARA 03:27
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 03:27
SUB OUT by PEARCE,AVERY 03:27
MISS JUMPER by POLISCHUK,KATIE 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:17

03:01 45-54 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by KOT,CHARLOTTE 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,MADDIE
02:34 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 02:29 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA --

02:12 FOUL  by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
SUB IN by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 02:12
SUB IN by PEARCE,AVERY 02:12
SUB OUT by KLEISINGER,MICHAELA 02:12
SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 02:12

02:12 SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN



02:12 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
GOOD LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 01:55 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by DOBNER,SIDNEY --

01:39 49-57 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 01:20

01:19 STEAL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
01:14 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

REBOUND DEF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --
MISS LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY 01:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:56 FOUL  by SAKUNDIAK,ARIANNE
GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 00:56 50-57 H 7
MISS FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CARLYON,BRIANA
SUB IN by CRONE,KEHLSIE 00:56
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 00:56
SUB OUT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 00:56
SUB OUT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 00:56

00:44 MISS 3PTR by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CARLYON,BRIANA

00:37 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by CRONE,KEHLSIE --
TURNOVER  by CRONE,KEHLSIE 00:21

00:18 STEAL  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta
SUB IN by PEARCE,AVERY 10:00
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
09:42 MISS LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN

BLOCK  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 09:42
REBOUND DEF by POLISCHUK,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE 09:26
REBOUND OFF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --
MISS LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE 09:23

09:23 BLOCK  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

09:14 50-59 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TYWONIUK,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROGERS,MADDIE

08:50 FOUL  by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
GOOD FT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 08:49 51-59 H 8
GOOD FT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 08:49 52-59 H 7

08:49 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
08:49 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
08:45 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,MADDIE

STEAL  by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:44
08:30 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 08:30 53-59 H 6
GOOD FT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 08:30 54-59 H 5
FOUL  by PEARCE,AVERY 08:13

08:13 TURNOVER  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
STEAL  by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:11
MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
07:48 MISS LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --
MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,AVERY 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN



FOUL  by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 07:11
07:11 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
07:11 MISS FT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by KOT,CHARLOTTE --
SUB IN by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 07:11
SUB IN by HUBENIG,SARA 07:11
SUB IN by CRONE,KEHLSIE 07:11
SUB OUT by KOT,CHARLOTTE 07:11
SUB OUT by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 07:11
SUB OUT by POLISCHUK,KATIE 07:11
SUB OUT by PEARCE,AVERY 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by BYRNE,RENEE
07:11 SUB OUT by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by CRONE,KEHLSIE 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

FOUL  by KOT,CHARLOTTE 06:53
SUB IN by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 06:53

06:40 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by HUBENIG,SARA 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
06:20 MISS LAYUP by BYRNE,RENEE

REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY 06:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by POLISCHUK,KATIE 05:58
SUB OUT by CRONE,KEHLSIE 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
05:58 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

FOUL  by HUBENIG,SARA 05:47
05:47 SUB IN by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
05:47 SUB OUT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
05:41 54-62 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by KAJATI,ALYSSIA(in the paint) 05:19 56-62 H 6
ASSIST  by DOBNER,SIDNEY --

05:02 MISS JUMPER by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by POLISCHUK,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY(in the paint) 04:39 58-62 H 4

04:20 MISS 3PTR by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 04:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KOT,CHARLOTTE 04:01
SUB OUT by MCCUSKER,CHRISTINA 04:01

04:01 SUB IN by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
04:01 SUB IN by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
04:01 SUB OUT by BYRNE,RENEE
04:01 SUB OUT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS JUMPER by KOT,CHARLOTTE 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WICKSTROM,MEGAN

03:33 MISS JUMPER by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
REBOUND DEF by DOBNER,SIDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY(in the paint) 03:15 60-62 H 2

02:56 MISS JUMPER by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 02:44

02:43 STEAL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
02:41 TURNOVER  by WICKSTROM,MEGAN
02:41 SUB IN by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
02:41 SUB OUT by TYWONIUK,MEGAN



MISS LAYUP by KOT,CHARLOTTE 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

FOUL  by POLISCHUK,KATIE 02:22
02:22 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:22 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
02:11 MISS LAYUP by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:59 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

MISS LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY 01:38
REBOUND OFF by HUBENIG,SARA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:33
FOUL  by KAJATI,ALYSSIA 01:13

01:13 60-65 H 5 GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN
01:13 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by LEGAULT,BROOKLYN

MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:49 FOUL  by HENDERSHOT,ELLE
00:49 SUB IN by TYWONIUK,MEGAN
00:49 SUB OUT by HENDERSHOT,ELLE

TURNOVER  by DOBNER,SIDNEY 00:43
00:42 STEAL  by ROGERS,MADDIE

FOUL  by HUBENIG,SARA 00:40
00:40 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
00:40 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

GOOD LAYUP by DOBNER,SIDNEY(in the paint) 00:33 62-68 H 6
00:33 FOUL  by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

GOOD FT by DOBNER,SIDNEY 00:33 63-68 H 5
FOUL  by HUBENIG,SARA 00:13

00:12 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN
00:12 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by FAIRBANKS,JESSILYN

MISS JUMPER by DOBNER,SIDNEY 00:12
REBOUND OFF by HUBENIG,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by POLISCHUK,KATIE 00:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HUBENIG,SARA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by KAJATI,ALYSSIA --


